



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 39 OF 2022

SHEELA PRADEEP JOSHI
VERSUS
HARIHARRAO BHAGWANRAO JOSHI

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. M.S. Jagtap
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. H.V. Tungar

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG &
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.

DATE : 8 JULY, 2022.

ORDER :-

Learned counsel for the appellant shall serve the copy of the appeal along with the annexures to the learned counsel for respondent.

2. Stand over to 29 July, 2022.

SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

C.V. BHADANG, J.