



2026:BHC-AUG:20260-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

904 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.39 OF 2022

SHEELA PRADEEP JOSHI

VERSUS

HARIHARRAO BHAGWANRAO JOSHI

...

Mrs. Manjusha S. Jagtap, Advocate for appellant

Ms. V.H. Sangole, Advocate h/f Mr. H.V. Tungar, Advocate for sole respondent

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.

DATE : 17th APRIL, 2026

ORDER :

. The mediation report has been received. It is successful.
Therefore, in view of Rule 25 of the Bombay High Court Mediation Rules, the parties are directed to remain present on 04.05.2026. Place the matter first on board.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)